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Remsburg, Kristy

From: Swain, Patricia
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2010 1:51 PM
To: Schwartzman, Adam; Hsueh, Kevin;,John Stamatkos; Olmstead, Joan; VonTill, Bill;

Mandeville, Douglas; McKenney, Christepher
Cc: McConnell, Keith
Subject: RE: 3 PM ET conference call focus

(b)(5)

---- Original Message-
From: Schwartzman, Adam
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2010 1:35 PM
To: Hsueh, Kevin; Swain, Patricia; John Stamatkos; Olmstead, Joan; VonTill, Bill; Mandeville, Douglas;
McKenney, Christepher
Cc: McConnell, Keith
Subject: RE: 3 PM ET conference call focus

(b)(5)

If you have any questions please let me know.

Adam

Adam Schwartzman
Performance Assessment Analyst
FSME/DWM EP/EPPAD/PAB
301-415-8172
adam.schwartzman@nrc.gov

--- Original Message--"k,,
From: Hsueh, Kevin
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2010 12:35 PM
To: Swain,. Patricia; John Stamatkos; Olmstead, Joan; Schwartzman, Adam,; VonTill, Bill; Mandeville, Douglas;
McKenney, Christepher
Cc: McConnell, Keith
Subject: FW: 3 PM ET conference call focus

FYI

--- Original Message--- K-'

From: Hanley.James@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Hanley.James@epamail.epa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2010 12:21 PM
.To: Hsueh, Kevin
Cc: Diaz.Angelique@epamail.epa.gov; Schmit.Ayn@epamail.epa.gov; Russell.Carol@epamail.epa.gov;
Jackson. Dan@epamail.epa.gov; Perkins.Erin@epamail.epa.gov; Hanley.James@epamail.epa.gov;

co*rwasonce itthis reom of Infoi 11ý
accordance wfth thon rrildom of Information Act



U ~ ________________________________________~ - '1 Th

Luey.Jim@epamail.epa.gov; Distler.Kenneth@epamail.epa.gov; Chin.Lucita@epamail.epa.gov;
Laumann.Sara@epamail.epa.gov; Pratt.Steven@epamail.epa.gov; Shea.Valois@epamail.epa.gov;
Cheung.Wendy@epamail.epa.gov
Subject: Re: 3 PM ET conference call focus

(b)(5)

Respectfully,

James Hanley
US EPA Region 8
NEPA Compliance and Review Program
m3_3312.625(direct)
b)(6) (pager)

• I ]From:
'i I >

I"Hsueh, Kevin" <Kevin.Hsueh@nrc.gov>

I To: I

IJames Hanley/R8/USEPA/US@EPA

I--

I Date:. I

105/12/2010 09:51 AM

I Subject: I

13 PM ET conference call

Jim,

2



Please let me know if the approach is OK with you.

*• Thanks.

Kevin

--- Original Message--_ '
From: Hsueh, Kevin
Sent: Tuesday;:May 11, 2010 6:16 PM
To: 'Hanley.James@epamail.epa.gov'; Swain, Patricia
Subject: Re: Call-In Lines for Tomorrow's Conference Call

We have 5 lines reserved.

Sent from an NRC Blackberry
Kevin Hsueh
202-510-5669

Original Message
From: Hanley.James@epamail.epa.gov <Hanley.James@epamail.epa.gov>
To: Swain, Patricia
Cc: Hsueh, Kevin
Sent: Tue May 11 17:50:57 2010
Subject: Re: Call-In Lines for Tomorrow's Conference Call

Difficult to estimate number of phone lines; I will go with 3 including our primary group meeting room.

Respectfully,

James Hanley
US EPA Region 8
NEPA.Compliance and Review Program
.11. 33_31 672, direct)

pager)

From: I

1"Swain, Patricia" <Patricia.Swain@nrc.gov>

------- - ----------------------------------->--

ITo:

I• JJames HanleylR8/USEPA/US@EPA

Cc:
-3



-~ Vt~ ~ -.~ ,~-V

IrHsueh, Kevin" <Kevin.Hsueh@nrc.gov>

I Date: I

105/1112010 03:46 PM

Subject: I

H----r

ICall-ln Number for Tomorrow's Conference Call

Hi Jim,

Per our conversation this afternoon, the teleconference tomorrow is from 3:00-4:30 pm EST, and the call in(
number is 1-800-857-7741, passcode)(

Please let me know how many people will be calling in so that I can confirm the number of phone lines.

Thanks!

Patti

Patricia Swain

Project Manager

(301) 415-5405

Patricia. Swain@nrc.gov
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